
Tenant Improvement Project Liaisons – updated 05/21/24  
     

Division Contact Name  Phone E-mail 

Facilities Christine Seadler (Electrical) (408) 392-6721 cseadler@sjc.org  

 Kristopher Quilindrino (HVAC) (408) 392-3600 kquilindrino@sjc.org  

 
Susan Frazier  
(Building Management) (408) 392-6727 sfrazier@sjc.org  

 Chris Fernandez (Fire) (408) 392-6723 cfernandez@sjc.org  

Operations Nicholas Cintas (Airside) (408) 392-3534 ncintas@sjc.org  

 Simran Sandhar (Terminal) (408) 392-3509 ssandhar@sjc.org  

 Nathaniel Mak (Terminal) (408) 392-3518 nmak@sjc.org 

 Adam Quartarolo (Landside)   (408) 392-3520 aquartarolo@sjc.org  

 Bob Pal (Security)   (408) 392-3548 bpal@sjc.org  

ATS  Danny Vong (408) 392-1189 dvong@sjc.org  

 Randy Duarte (408) 392-1186 rduarte@sjc.org   
Planning & 
Development Kirk Ruffo (858) 336-7577 kruffo@sjc.org 

 Saif Elbanna (408) 392-1139 selbanna@sjc.org 

 May Lu (408) 392-3619 mlu@sjc.org 

 Emily Kwok (408) 392-1138 ekwok@sjc.org 

Properties Rebekah Bray (408) 392-3675 rbray@jsc.org 

 Megan Kennedy (408) 392-3638 mkennedy@sjc.org 

 Janelle Adams (408) 392-3681 jadams@sjc.org 

 Kayla Worley (408) 392-3649 kworley@sjc.org 

 James Holloway (408) 392-3682 jholloway@sjc.org 

 Shea Dodds (408) 392-3653 sdodds@sjc.org 

 Martin Bagnyuk (408) 392-3664 mbagnyuk@sjc.org 

Public Works 
Ralph Ramirez 
(Supervising Inspector) (408) 975-7353 Ralph.Ramirez@sanjoseca.gov  

 
Jose Carvallo 
(Supervising Inspector) (408) 975-7446 Jose.Carvallo@sanjoseca.gov 

 
Yen-Thanh Ho 
(Building Inspector) (408) 613-3640 Yen-Thanh.Ho@sanjoseca.gov 

 
Emmanuel Mendoza 
(Building Inspector) (408) 476-5524 Emmanuel.Mendoza@sanjoseca.gov 
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